Frequency Synthesizer KSN-1941A-119+
Typical Performance Data
2nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
2
nd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
Bc
)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
Power Output Vs Frequency
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 O
ut
pu
t (
dB
m
)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
3rd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
3
rd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
Bc
)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
REV. X1
KSN-1941A-119+
091227
Page 1 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer KSN-1941A-119+
Typical Performance Data
Phase Noise @ 1 kHz offset
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
-72
-70
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
Phase Noise @ 100 Hz offset
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
-72
-70
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
Phase Noise @ 100 kHz offset
-128.0
-127.5
-127.0
-126.5
-126.0
-125.5
-125.0
-124.5
-124.0
-123.5
-123.0
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
Phase Noise @ 10 kHz offset
-100
-98
-96
-94
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
Phase Noise @ 1 MHz offset
-150
-148
-146
-144
-142
-140
-138
-136
-134
-132
-130
1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
-45ºC
+25ºC
+85ºC
REV. X1
KSN-1941A-119+
091227
Page 2 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer KSN-1941A-119+
Typical Performance Data
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1875MHz
-140
-135
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
1825 1845 1865 1885 1905 1925
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1875MHz
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
1874.0 1874.4 1874.8 1875.2 1875.6 1876.0
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1908MHz
-140
-135
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
1858 1878 1898 1918 1938 1958
Frequency (MHz)
 R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1908MHz
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
1907.0 1907.4 1907.8 1908.2 1908.6 1909.0
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1941MHz
-140
-135
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
1891 1911 1931 1951 1971 1991
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1941MHz
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
1940.0 1940.4 1940.8 1941.2 1941.6 1942.0
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
KSN-1941A-119+
091227
Page 3 of 3